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HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (95000) 
FY27 RECURRING GENERAL FUND CHANGES BY PROGRAM 

Policy Development and Institutional Finance (P505) Executive 
Recommendation LFC Recommendation 

House Appropriations 
and Finance 
Committee 

Senate Finance 
Committee GAA Final 

FY26 Operating Budget $16,893.7 $16,893.7 $16,893.7 $16,893.7 $16,893.7 

Increases (Decreases)           
DoIT/GSD/HCA internal service charges (health benefits, IT provider 

rates, risk insurance, transportation) $114.7  ($4.2) ($4.2) ($4.2) ($4.2) 

Literacy coordinators within colleges of education statewide       $1,000.0  $1,000.0  

FY27 Total $17,008.4 $16,889.5 $16,889.5 $17,889.5 $17,889.5 
$ increase over FY26 $114.7 ($4.2) ($4.2) $995.8  $995.8  

% increase over FY26 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 5.9% 

           

Student Financial Aid (P506) Executive 
Recommendation LFC Recommendation 

House Appropriations 
and Finance 
Committee 

Senate Finance 
Committee GAA Final 

FY26 Operating Budget $24,898.8 $24,898.8 $24,898.8 $24,898.8 $24,898.8 

Increases (Decreases)           
            

FY27 Total $24,898.8 $24,898.8 $24,898.8 $24,898.8 $24,898.8 
$ increase over FY26 $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  

% increase over FY26 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

            

Opportunity Scholarship (P510) Executive 
Recommendation LFC Recommendation 

House Appropriations 
and Finance 
Committee 

Senate Finance 
Committee GAA Final 

FY26 Operating Budget $146,000.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 

Increases (Decreases)           
            

FY27 Total $146,000.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 
$ increase over FY26 $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  

% increase over FY26 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 
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HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT TOTAL (95000) Executive 
Recommendation LFC Recommendation 

House Appropriations 
and Finance 
Committee 

Senate Finance 
Committee GAA Final 

FY26 Operating Budget $187,792.5 $187,792.5 $187,792.5 $187,792.5 $187,792.5 

Increases (Decreases) $114.7  ($4.2) ($4.2) $995.8  $995.8  

FY27 Total $187,907.2 $187,788.3 $187,788.3 $188,788.3 $188,788.3 
$ increase over FY26 $114.7  ($4.2) ($4.2) $995.8  $995.8  

% increase over FY26 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 
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HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (95000) 
FY27 RECURRING GENERAL FUND  

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION 

Policy Development and Institutional Finance (P505) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $5,487.4 $660.0 $10,746.3 $16,893.7 

Increases (Decreases)         

DoIT/GSD/HCA internal service charges (health benefits, IT provider rates, risk 
insurance, transportation) $114.7      $114.7  

Agency annual audit rate       $0.0  

FY27 TOTAL $5,602.1 $660.0 $10,746.3 $17,008.4 
$ increase over FY26 $114.7 $0.0 $0.0 $114.7 

% increase over FY26 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 

         

Student Financial Aid (P506) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $0.0 $70.0 $24,828.8 $24,898.8 

Increases (Decreases)         
          

FY27 TOTAL $0.0 $70.0 $24,828.8 $24,898.8 
$ increase over FY26 $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  

% increase over FY26 N/A 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

          

Opportunity Scholarship (P510) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $0.0 $0.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 

Increases (Decreases)         
          

FY27 TOTAL $0.0 $0.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 
$ increase over FY26 $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  

% increase over FY26 N/A N/A 0.0% 0.0% 
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AGENCY TOTAL (95000) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $5,487.4 $730.0 $181,575.1 $187,792.5 

Increases (Decreases) $114.7  $0.0  $0.0  $114.7  

FY27 TOTAL $5,602.1 $730.0 $181,575.1 $187,907.2 
$ increase over FY26 $114.7  $0.0  $0.0  $114.7  

% increase over FY26 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 
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HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (95000) 
FY27 RECURRING GENERAL FUND  

GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT (FINAL BUDGET) 

Policy Development and Institutional Finance (P505) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $5,487.4 $660.0 $10,746.3 $16,893.7 

Increases (Decreases)         

DoIT/GSD/HCA internal service charges (health benefits, IT provider rates, risk 
insurance, transportation) ($4.2)     ($4.2) 

Literacy coordinators within colleges of education statewide     $1,000.0  $1,000.0  

FY27 TOTAL $5,483.2 $660.0 $11,746.3 $17,889.5 
$ increase over FY26 ($4.2) $0.0  $1,000.0  $995.8  

% increase over FY26 -0.1% 0.0% 9.3% 5.9% 

         

Student Financial Aid (P506) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $0.0 $70.0 $24,828.8 $24,898.8 

Increases (Decreases)         
          

FY27 TOTAL $0.0 $70.0 $24,828.8 $24,898.8 
$ increase over FY26 $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  

% increase over FY26 N/A 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

          

Opportunity Scholarship (P510) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $0.0 $0.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 

Increases (Decreases)         
          

FY27 TOTAL $0.0 $0.0 $146,000.0 $146,000.0 
$ increase over FY26 $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  $0.0  

% increase over FY26 N/A N/A 0.0% 0.0% 
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AGENCY TOTAL (95000) Salaries and Benefits 
(200's) 

Contractual Services 
(300's) Other (400's) TOTAL 

FY26 Operating Budget $5,487.4 $730.0 $181,575.1 $187,792.5 

Increases (Decreases) ($4.2) $0.0  $1,000.0  $995.8  

FY27 TOTAL $5,483.2 $730.0 $182,575.1 $188,788.3 
$ increase over FY26 ($4.2) $0.0  $1,000.0  $995.8  

% increase over FY26 -0.1% 0.0% 0.6% 0.5% 
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HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS (95200-98000) 
FY27 RECURRING GENERAL FUND  

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION AND FINAL BUDGET 

Institution FY26 Operating 
Budget 

FY27 Executive 
Recommendation 

Exec Rec 
Increase ($) 

Exec Rec 
Increase (%) 

FY27 Final 
Budget 

Final Budget 
Increase ($) 

Final Budget 
Increase (%) 

University of New Mexico $508,416.8 $525,011.8 $16,595.0 3.3% $550,259.4 $41,842.6 8.2% 
New Mexico State University $310,159.3 $319,367.9 $9,208.6 3.0% $324,792.4 $14,633.1 4.7% 
New Mexico Highlands 
University $47,126.8 $48,170.4 $1,043.6 2.2% $48,606.1 $1,479.3 3.1% 

Western New Mexico 
University $36,813.3 $37,797.8 $984.5 2.7% $38,638.4 $1,825.1 5.0% 

Eastern New Mexico 
University 

$72,184.2 $74,738.1 $2,553.9 3.5% $75,748.0 $3,563.8 4.9% 

New Mexico Institute of 
Mining & Technology $57,069.7 $58,329.2 $1,259.5 2.2% $60,550.1 $3,480.4 6.1% 

Northern New Mexico College $16,301.7 $17,230.9 $929.2 5.7% $16,787.6 $485.9 3.0% 
Santa Fe Community College $20,852.5 $21,313.9 $461.4 2.2% $21,385.7 $533.2 2.6% 
Central New Mexico 
Community College $86,624.0 $89,805.4 $3,181.4 3.7% $89,699.1 $3,075.1 3.5% 

Luna Community College $10,414.1 $10,593.1 $179.0 1.7% $10,599.3 $185.2 1.8% 
Mesalands Community 
College $5,932.8 $6,039.8 $107.0 1.8% $6,064.0 $131.2 2.2% 

New Mexico Junior College $9,467.2 $9,740.3 $273.1 2.9% $9,819.5 $352.3 3.7% 
Southeast New Mexico 
College $5,838.3 $5,906.4 $68.1 1.2% $6,008.8 $170.5 2.9% 

San Juan College $35,775.6 $37,089.8 $1,314.2 3.7% $36,822.8 $1,047.2 2.9% 
Clovis Community College $13,892.9 $14,517.0 $624.1 4.5% $14,296.7 $403.8 2.9% 
New Mexico Military Institute $6,416.0 $6,498.4 $82.4 1.3% $6,698.6 $282.6 4.4% 
New Mexico School for the 
Blind and Visually Impaired $3,562.7 $3,623.1 $60.4 1.7% $4,283.5 $720.8 20.2% 

New Mexico School for the 
Deaf $7,163.3 $7,280.9 $117.6 1.6% $8,102.7 $939.4 13.1% 

TOTAL RECURRING GENERAL 
FUND $1,254,011.2 $1,293,054.2 $39,043.0 3.1% $1,329,162.7 $75,151.5 6.0% 
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NONRECURRING APPROPRIATIONS 
HIGHER EDUCATION: 2026 GAA (HB2)          

Sections 5, 6, 7, 9A-9C, 10, & 11 
 

Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

Higher Education Department 11 
FISCAL YEAR 2027 FUND TRANSFER TO THE HIGHER 
EDUCATION MAJOR PROJECTS FUND 

$185,000.0 $0.0 $185,000.0 

Higher Education Department 11 

 
FUND TRANSFER TO THE HIGHER EDUCATION MAJOR 
PROJECTS FUND 
 
The state board of finance may issue and sell 
supplemental severance tax notes in an amount not 
exceeding one hundred fifteen million dollars 
($115,000,000) in fiscal years 2027 and 2028 when the 
higher education department certifies the need for the 
issuance to plan, design, construct, furnish and equip 
student housing and student life projects that may be 
funded from the higher education major projects fund; 
provided that the issuance of supplemental severance 
tax bonds pursuant to the Public School Capital Outlay 
Act or the Public School Capital Improvements Act 
shall take precedence over notes issued for the 
student housing and student life projects and provided 
that the issuance of supplemental severance tax bonds 
for any other appropriations by the Legislature shall 
also take precedence over notes issued for the student 
housing and student life projects. Any proceeds from 
the sale of notes for student housing and student life 
projects shall be transferred to the higher education 
major projects fund and are subject to appropriation 

$0.0 $115,000.0 $115,000.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

by the Legislature. The Legislature shall appropriate 
any proceeds from notes sold pursuant to this 
authorization within two years of the note sale. The 
total issuance of supplemental severance tax bonds is 
fiscal years 2027 and 2028 shall not exceed the debt 
service limitations provided for in Subsection D of 
Section 7-27-14 NMSA 1978 and shall not impair any 
minimum annual transfers to the severance tax 
permanent fund required by law.  

Higher Education Department 11 
FISCAL YEAR 2027 FUND TRANSFER TO THE LOTTERY 
TUITION FUND $56,000.0 $0.0 $56,000.0 

Higher Education Department 5 

For a partnership with a New Mexico college of 
osteopathic medicine to improve a comprehensive 
outreach program to increase interest in the 
healthcare field within the state of New Mexico. 

$1,500.0 $0.0 $1,500.0 

Higher Education Department 5 
For athletics projects and higher education institutions 
other than the university of New Mexico and New 
Mexico state university. 

$2,000.0 $0.0 $2,000.0 

Higher Education Department 5 

For distribution to the athletics departments of 
comprehensive colleges based on the proportional 
size of state athletics appropriations to each college, 
provided that no more than one million dollars 
($1,000,000) shall be distributed annually in fiscal 
years 2027, 2028 and 2029. 

$3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

Higher Education Department 5 

For distribution to the higher education institutions of 
New Mexico for building renewal and replacement and 
facility demolition for expenditure in fiscal year 2027. A 
report of building renewal and replacement transfers 
must be submitted to the higher education 
department before funding is released. In the event of 
a transfer of building renewal and replacement 
funding to cover institutional salaries, or any other 
ineligible purpose as defined in the New Mexico higher 

$20,000.0 $0.0 $20,000.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

education department space policy, funding shall not 
be released to the higher education institutions. 

Higher Education Department 5 

For distribution to the higher education institutions of 
New Mexico for equipment renewal and replacement. 
A report of equipment and renewal and replacement 
transfers must be submitted to the higher education 
department before funding is released. In the event of 
a transfer of equipment renewal and replacement 
funding to cover institutional salaries, funding shall 
not be released to the higher education institution.  

$3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

Higher Education Department 5 

For programs, including two million dollars 
($2,000,000) for adult education to continue the 
current level of workers enrolled in the workforce 
economic support pilot and one million two hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000) for high school 
equivalency exams. 

$3,250.0 $0.0 $3,250.0 

Higher Education Department 5 

For the health professional loan repayment program, 
contingent on enactment of House Bill 66 or similar 
legislation of the second session of the fifty-seventh 
legislature to increase the maximum annual amount of 
loan repayment for physicians. 

$25,000.0 $0.0 $25,000.0 

Higher Education Department 5 
For the New Mexico longitudinal data system 
operations. $500.0 $0.0 $500.0 

Higher Education Department 5 For tuition of Native American students attending 
bordering states with in-state tuition agreement. $500.0 $0.0 $500.0 

Higher Education Department 5 

To support the implementation of Laws 2025 Chapter 
53 in encouraging education, retention and 
recruitment of large animal veterinarian services in 
underserved areas of New Mexico. 

$1,500.0 $0.0 $1,500.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

Higher Education Department 6 To cover prior year deficits. $66.6 $0.0 $66.6 

Higher Education Department 7 

To complete the collaborative for the higher education 
shared services project. The other state funds 
appropriation is from the higher education shared 
services colleges' operational fund balances. 

$0.0 $24,364.4 $24,364.4 

HIGHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT TOTAL 

   $301,316.6 $139,364.4 $440,681.0 

Central New Mexico Community 
College 

5 

For New Mexico community colleges to plan, develop, 
equip and provide advanced energy, quantum and 
defense workforce, apprenticeship and technician 
training programs in partnership with laboratories, 
agencies and industry. 

$6,000.0 $0.0 $6,000.0 

CENTRAL NEW MEXICO 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE TOTAL 

   $6,000.0 $0.0 $6,000.0 

Eastern New Mexico University 5 
For athletics. Any unexpended balances remaining at 
the end of fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be 
expended in fiscal year 2028. 

$1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 

EASTERN NEW MEXICO 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

   $1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 5 For a supercomputing challenge. $210.0 $0.0 $210.0 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 

5 

For programs, including eleven million five hundred 
thirty thousand dollars ($11,530,000) to the bureau of 
geology and mineral resources for aquifer monitoring, 
characterization and integration of data, three million 
six hundred thousand ($3,600,000) for a enterprise 
resource planning upgrade and implementation, three 
million dollars ($3,000,000) for a brand refresh and 
marketing efforts, one million three hundred fifty 

$22,000.0 $0.0 $22,000.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

thousand dollars ($1,350,000) for the center for 
student success, two million five hundred twenty 
thousand dollars for the autonomous drone center. 
Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of 
fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be expended 
in fiscal year 2028. 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 5 For student support services. $500.0 $0.0 $500.0 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 5 For weather modification. $1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 

5 

To enable a wireless technology hub at the institute's 
Playas research and training center to provide 
instrumented, real-world test ranges and laboratories 
for emerging wireless technologies, shorten the path 
from research to fielded capability for defense and 
commercial users and build a durable talent pipeline 
and supplier base across New Mexico. Any unexpended 
balances remaining at the end of fiscal year 2027 shall 
not revert and may be expended through fiscal year 
2029. 

$9,000.0 $0.0 $9,000.0 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 5 

To establish a gateway for an energetic reliability and 
aging studies facility a the institute's energetics 
materials research and testing center to deliver high-
value, actionable date to the United States 
department of defense by enabling controlled, 
repeatable examination of aged munitions and 
components. Any unexpended balances remaining at 
the end of fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be 
expended through fiscal year 2029. 

$7,000.0 $0.0 $7,000.0 

New Mexico Institute of Mining 
and Technology 

5 
To the bureau of geology and mineral resources for 
seismology equipment and to expand monitoring 
network capabilities. 

$1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

NEW MEXICO INSTITUTE OF 
MINING AND TECHNOLOGY 

TOTAL 
   $40,710.0 $0.0 $40,710.0 

New Mexico Military Institute 5 For an advanced ball-tracking technology. $60.0 $0.0 $60.0 

NEW MEXICO MILITARY 
INSTITUTE TOTAL 

   $60.0 $0.0 $60.0 

New Mexico State University 5 For a Medicaid review system. $750.0 $0.0 $750.0 
New Mexico State University 5 For a state child welfare blueprint. $200.0 $0.0 $200.0 
New Mexico State University 5 For chile marketing and promotion. $1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 
New Mexico State University 5 For costs related to a film studio. $8,000.0 $0.0 $8,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 

For grants to implement projects that improve 
farmers' and ranchers' ability to manage, save and 
efficiently apply limited water resources for 
agricultural production.  

$10,000.0 $0.0 $10,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 
For improvements to athletics facilities, provided that 
no portion of this appropriation may be used to 
purchase name, image and likeness rights. 

$17,000.0 $0.0 $17,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 
For purchase and installation of equipment supporting 
the physical sciences laboratory. 

$16,000.0 $0.0 $16,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 

For the athletics department for expenditure through 
fiscal year 2029, provided that no more than three 
million dollars ($3,000,000) shall be expended annually 
in fiscal years 2027, 2028 and 2029. 

$9,000.0 $0.0 $9,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 
For the department of agriculture for the double up 
food bucks program for community health and 
agriculture resistance. 

$1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 

For the department of agriculture to support the 
implementation of Chapter 53 Laws 2025  in 
encouraging retention and recruitment of large animal 
veterinarian services in underserved areas of New 
Mexico. 

$1,500.0 $0.0 $1,500.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

New Mexico State University 5 
To department of agriculture for the New Mexico 
grown approved supplier program. $430.0 $0.0 $430.0 

New Mexico State University 5 

To implement the existing livestock Mexican wolf 
compensation program, contract for direct and 
indirect damages and conflict avoidance with the 
livestock loss authority established by Catron county, 
Sierra county and Socorro county and to study 
effective human and wildlife cohabitation in 
cooperation with the department of wildlife and other 
stakeholders as appropriate. Compensation for the 
depredation payments shall be based on fair market 
value of the livestock as determined by New Mexico 
state university and shall only be made by a qualified 
county, federal or tribal investigator. The county 
livestock loss authority shall maintain the application 
from the livestock owner, the amount of the 
compensation payment and the investigation report 
from qualified county, federal or tribal investigation. 
Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of 
fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be expended 
through fiscal year 2029. 

$3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 
To the department of agriculture for soil and water 
conservation training and education. $1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 
To the department of agriculture for waste material 
equipment and technology at meat processing 
facilities. 

$3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

New Mexico State University 5 

To the department of agriculture to eradicate the 
bovine reproductive disease trichinosis, including for 
treatment and quarantine. Any unexpended balance 
remaining at the end of fiscal year 2027 shall not revert 
and may be expended through fiscal year 2029. 

$5,100.0 $0.0 $5,100.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

New Mexico State University 5 

To the New Mexico department of agriculture to 
administer the regional farm to food bank program. 
The funds shall be expended for the purchase of locally 
produced food to be distributed through food banks 
and nonprofit food programs serving underserved 
communities statewide in fiscal year 2027. 

$2,000.0 $0.0 $2,000.0 

NEW MEXICO STATE 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 

   $78,030.0 $0.0 $78,030.0 

Northern New Mexico College 5 
To plan, design, construct, and renovate infrastructure 
to enhance health, public safety and resiliency at the 
Espanola and El Rito campuses. 

$3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

NORTHERN NEW MEXICO 
COLLEGE TOTAL 

   $3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

Santa Fe Community College 5 

For research for the first born home visiting program. 
Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of 
fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be expended 
through fiscal year 2029. 

$250.0 $0.0 $250.0 

SANTA FE COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE TOTAL 

   $250.0 $0.0 $250.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For a behavioral health technical assistance center to 
support the Behavioral Health Reform and Investment 
Act. Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of 
fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be expended 
through fiscal year 2029. 

$6,800.0 $0.0 $6,800.0 

University of New Mexico 5 For a comprehensive movement disorders clinic. $750.0 $0.0 $750.0 
University of New Mexico 5 For a Native American studies faculty endowment. $2,500.0 $0.0 $2,500.0 
University of New Mexico 5 For a psilocybin assisted therapy research program. $150.0 $0.0 $150.0 
University of New Mexico 5 For improvements to athletics facilities. $12,000.0 $0.0 $12,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 
For information technology systems necessary to 
integrate and format data sets regarding air quality, 

$1,937.0 $0.0 $1,937.0 
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Agency Section Purpose General Fund Other Funds Total 

ground water, methane gas and carbon emissions and 
sequestration. 

University of New Mexico 5 For Native American suicide prevention. $450.0 $0.0 $450.0 
University of New Mexico 5 For online Navajo language program development. $500.0 $0.0 $500.0 

University of New Mexico 5 
For planning, design and construction of the school of 
medicine. The other state funds appropriation is from 
the higher education major projects fund. 

$0.0 $150,000.0 $150,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For rural residencies and residency rotations to 
administer a program that provides payments to 
federally qualified health centers, rural health clinics, 
independent psychiatric facilities and critical access 
hospitals to offset direct and indirect costs for medical 
residents associated with graduate medical education 
and are not otherwise reimbursed.  

$24,000.0 $0.0 $24,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For the athletics department for expenditure through 
fiscal year 2029, provided that no more than four 
million dollars ($4,000,000) shall be expended annually 
in fiscal years 2027, 2028 and 2029. 

$12,000.0 $0.0 $12,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 For the center of Native American health. $500.0 $0.0 $500.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For the college of education for student teachers in 
underserved communities as defined by the court 
order in Martinez v. state of New Mexico No. D-101-CV-
2014-00793 and Yazzie v. state of New Mexico No. D-
101-CV-2014-02224. 

$200.0 $0.0 $200.0 

University of New Mexico 5 For the community engagement office. $250.0 $0.0 $250.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For the health sciences center for centralized high-
performance computing upgrades, quantum computer 
access and data center renovations to expand 
bioscience-related activities and develop artificial 
intelligence and quantum computing approaches. Any 
unexpended balances remaining at the end of fiscal 
year 2027 shall not revert and may be expended 
through fiscal year 2029. 

$5,000.0 $0.0 $5,000.0 
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University of New Mexico 5 

For the health sciences center for unified activities 
with the school of engineering and the college of arts 
and sciences in acoustomicrofluidic microneedle 
systems, compact optical, radio frequency and 
biosensors; multimodal brain imaging scanners and 
functionally guided brain stimulators; and genomic 
and transcriptomic next-generation sequencing 
equipment. Any unexpended balances remaining at 
the end of fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be 
expended through fiscal year 2029. 

$5,000.0 $0.0 $5,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 
For the health sciences center learning environment 
office. 

$750.0 $0.0 $750.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For the office of the medical investigator at the 
university of New Mexico for surgical lighting and 
equipment for a health radio frequency identification 
body management system.  

$114.2 $0.0 $114.2 

University of New Mexico 5 For the university of New Mexico stadium. $16,000.0 $0.0 $16,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

For the Utton transboundary resources center. Any 
unexpended balances remaining at the end of fiscal 
year 2027 shall not revert and may be expended in 
fiscal year 2028. 

$450.0 $0.0 $450.0 

University of New Mexico 5 

To purchase equipment for a flexible ion implanter, 
cryogenic optical spectroscopy and quantum spin 
photon tools; to purchase a focused ion beam milling 
system with variable-energy and multispecies 
capability; to purchase fiber semiconductor lasers and 
high-power microwave test stands; to construct 
laboratory upgrades; and for a nitrogen liquefaction 
plant cost-controlled cryogens for mission critical 
United States department of defense collaborations 
with the United States air force, Sandia national 
laboratories and Los Alamos national laboratory that 
depend of uninterrupted cryogenics for directed 
energy, quantum materials, biobanking and clinical 
operations. Any unexpended balances remaining at 

$8,000.0 $0.0 $8,000.0 
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the end of fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be 
expended through fiscal year 2029. 

University of New Mexico 5 

To purchase robots, three-dimensional printers and 
supporting equipment and renovation of a centralized 
training facility. Any unexpended balance remaining at 
the end of fiscal year 2027 shall not revert and may be 
expended through fiscal year 2029. 

$2,000.0 $0.0 $2,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 
To the bureau of business and economic research for a 
study of utility affordability. $100.0 $0.0 $100.0 

University of New Mexico 5 To the health sciences center for an actuarial study on 
health care, including cost drivers. 

$3,000.0 $0.0 $3,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 
To the university of New Mexico school of medicine to 
provide faculty supports and tuition supports to 
medical students. 

$5,000.0 $0.0 $5,000.0 

University of New Mexico 5 
To the university of New Mexico Taos for the Taos 
observatory. $1,000.0 $0.0 $1,000.0 

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 
TOTAL 

   $107,701.2 $150,000.0 $257,701.2 
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